
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 17-1168 Name: Capital Lease Appropriations Increase

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:11/7/2017 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2017 11/14/2017

Title: a. Approve a resolution to approve and authorize an increase in appropriations and revenues in the
amount of $6,139,413 in the FY 2016-17 Adopted Budget for the Department of Social Services, Fund
001-5010-8262-SOC005, where the financing source is Other Financing Sources-Lease Proceeds, to
record the Capital Lease for the LIFE Foundation Building located at 1000 S. Main Street in Salinas
(4/5ths vote required); and
b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the budget for Social Services, Fund 001-5010-8262-
SOC005, for FY 2016-17 by increasing appropriations and revenues in the amount of $6,139,413,
where the financing source is Other Financing Sources-Lease Proceeds. (4/5ths vote required.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Board Resolution - Capital Lease-mm_11-3-17, 3. Completed Board Order and
Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors11/14/2017 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

